RADEMARK ASSIGNMEN

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Anthony Crane Rental, L.P.		101/04/2005	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Maxim Crane Works, L.P.
Street Address:	1225 Washington Pike, Suite 100
City:	Bridgeville
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15017
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2721237	WHATEVER IT TAKES
Registration Number:	2684199	MAXIM
Registration Number:	2684203	MAXIM CRANE WORKS
Registration Number:	2684198	x
Registration Number:	2684200	MAXIM CRANE WORKS
Registration Number:	2681621	MAXIM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900112825

Fax Number: (412)394-2555

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-394-2360

Email: jtarasi@thorpreed.com

Correspondent Name: Jenifer S. Tarasi

Address Line 1: 301 Grant Street, 14th Floor
Address Line 2: Thorp Reed & Armstrong, LLP

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219-1425

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003827 FRAME: 0542

\$165.00

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RE1703; 1705; 1702; 1704;
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jenifer S. Tarasi
Signature:	/jst/
Date:	08/01/2008
source=Maxim Crane Works - certified copy	of Articles of Amendment (00914594)#page1.tif of Articles of Amendment (00914594)#page2.tif of Articles of Amendment (00914594)#page3.tif

source=Maxim Crane Works - certified copy of Articles of Amendment (00914594)#page4.tif source=Maxim Crane Works - certified copy of Articles of Amendment (00914594)#page5.tif

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

AUGUST 1, 2008

TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

MAXIM CRANE WORKS, L.P.

I, Pedro A. Cortés, Secretary of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania do hereby certify that the foregoing and annexed is a true and correct copy of

LIMITED PARTNERSHIP AMENDMENT filed on January 4, 2005 which appear of record in this department.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the Secretary's Office to be affixed, the day and year above written.

Secretary of the Commonwealth

PENNSY	LVANIA DEPARTMENT (CORPORATION BUREAU	OF STATE
Entity Number 2590021	Certificate of Amendmen (15 Pa.C.S.) X Limited Partnership (§ 8 Limited Liability Compa	t-Domestic
Name Tracey L. Maier, Esq Address Williams Coulson, 15 City State Pittsburgh, PA	00 Two Chatham Center Zip Code 15219	Document will be returned to the name and address you enter to the left.
In compliance with the require	ments of the applicable association (f the Commonwealth
	Control of Climited Partnership/C	relating to certificate of amendment), the organization, hereby certifies that:
	ership/limited liability company is:	relating to certificate of amendment), the organization, hereby certifies that:
1. The name of the limited partners Anthony Crane Rental	ership/limited liability company is:	organization, hereby certifies that:
1. The name of the limited partner Anthony Crane Rental 2. The date of filing of the origin 7/14/1994 3. Check and if appropriate control of the amendment adopted by the amendment adopted by the second control of the amendment adopted by the a	ership/limited liability company is: , L.P. hal Certificate of Limited Partnership mplete, one of the following.	organization, hereby certifies that:
1. The name of the limited partner Anthony Crane Renta; 2. The date of filing of the origin 7/14/1994 3. Check and if appropriate co. The amendment adopted by	ership/limited liability company is: L.P. Hal Certificate of Limited Partnership Implete, one of the following, the limited partnership/limited liabil the limited partnership/limited liabil	organization, hereby certifies that:

PENI	NSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT CORPORATION BUREA	OF STATE
Entity Number 2590021	Certificate of Amendmen (15 Pa.C.S.) X Limited Partnership (§ Limited Liability Comp	at-Domestic
Name Tracey L. Maier, Address Williams Coulson, City Stat Pittsburgh, PA	1500 Two Chatham Center	Document will be returned to the name and address you enter to the left.
	Secretary of	of the Commonwealth
1. The name of the limited p	partnership/limited liability company is:	_
1. The name of the limited anthony Crane Res	partnership/limited liability company is:	Organization, hereby certifies that:
1. The name of the limited of Anthony Crane Res 2. The date of filing of the 7/14/1994 3. Check and if appropria	partnership/limited liability company is: ntal, L.P. original Certificate of Limited Partnersh ote complete, one of the following.	Organization, hereby certifies that:
1. The name of the limited of Anthony Crane Res 2. The date of filing of the 7/14/1994 3. Check and if appropriation of the amendment adopted	partnership/limited liability company is: ntal, L.P. original Certificate of Limited Partnersh ore complete, one of the following. d by the limited partnership/limited liability the limited partnership/limited liability company is:	Organization, hereby certifies that:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003827 FRAME: 0546

17:111

DSCB:15-8512/8951-2

5. Check if the amendment restates the Certificate of Limited Partnership/Organization:

X
The restated Certificate of Limited Partnership/Organization supersedes the original Certificate of Limited Partnership/Organization and all previous amendments thereto.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned limited partnership/limited liability company has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed this

4th day of January.

ANTHONY CRANE RENTAL, L.P.

By: Maxim Crane Works, LLC Its: New General Partner

By:

Arthur J. Innamorato, Jr., Chief Executive Officer

By: ACR Management, L.L.C.

Its; Withdrawing General Partner

By:

Arthur J. Innamorato, Jr., Chief Executive Officer

2000002- 648

EXHIBIT A

- (1) The name of Anthony Crane Rental, L.P. shall be changed to Maxim Crane Works, L.P.
- (2) ACR Management, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, is withdrawing as the general partner. Maxim Crane Works, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, is admitted as the new general partner.
- (3) The new address of the registered office of Maxim Crane Works, L.P. (formerly Anthony Crane Rental, L.P.) and the business address of Maxim Crane Works, LLC is:

1225 Washington Pike, Suite 100 Bridgeville, PA 15017.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003827 FRAME: 0548

(WCI6452].1)
RECORDED: 08/01/2008